
HIGH 
POINTS 

► Yamaha power 

and joystick 

steering give 

outstanding 

performance. 

► Port and 

starboard fuel-fill 

ports and side 

doors, extended 

seacock handles 

and engine­

flushing ports 

ease operations. 

► The centerline 

cabin entry is a 

key upgrade. 

SEE THE 

VIDEO 

To see our video 

review on the 

Grady-White 

Express 340, scan 

this tag or visit 

boating mag.com/ 

bbg26/gradywhite 

express 340. 

SPECS: LOA: 33'6
M 

BEAM: 11T DRAFT: 2'3" (motors up) DRY WEIGHT: 12,900 lb. SEAT/WEIGHT CAPACITY: Yacht Certified FUEL CAPACITY: 340 gal. 

HOW WE TESTED: ENGINE: Triple Yamaha 350 hp DRIVE/PROP: Outboard/SWS II SOS 15" x 20
fl 

3-blade stainless steel GEAR RATIO: 1.73:1 FUEL LOAD: 200 gal. CREW WEIGHT: 230 lb. 

G
rady-White dramatically improved 
the legendary Express 330 helm deck 
in the Express 340 by placing the cabin 

entry on centerline. Like all Grady-White 
boats, the new Express 340 puts a fine point 
on practical utility and comfort with elegant 
features and decor. 

The 340's interior design combines mul­
tiple elements such as sea grass panels in the 
cabin, multiple fabrics in the upholstery and 
fluted wood inserts in the cabinetry. Then, 
like any good interior decorator, Grady-White 
adds port lights and hatches for natural light 

SPEED EFFICIENCY OPERATION 
naut. stat. n. mi. s.mi. sound 

rpm knots mph gph mpg mpg range range angle level 

1000 5.0 5.8 3.6 1.4 1.6 424.7 488.8 NA NA 

1500 7.4 8.5 6.0 1.2 1.4 376.7 433.5 NA NA 

2000 8.4 9.7 11.1 0.8 0.9 232.4 267.4 NA NA 

2500 10.0 11.5 18.3 0.5 0.6 167.1 192.3 NA NA 

3000 17.4 20.1 21.9 0.8 0.9 243.4 280.2 NA NA 

3500 25.9 29.8 25.5 1.0 1.2 310.2 357.0 NA NA 

4000 30.6 35.2 34.2 0.9 1.0 273.7 314.9 NA NA 

4500 35.9 41.3 45.0 0.8 0.9 244.0 280.8 NA NA 

5000 39.8 45.8 56.1 0.7 0.8 216.8 249.5 NA NA 

5500 44.3 51.0 62.1 0.7 0.8 218.4 251.3 NA NA 

5950 49.4 56.9 90.0 0.5 0.6 168.1 193.5 NA NA 
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enhanced by indirect light. Even the midcabin 
berth is roomy, cheerily lighted with a com­
fortable backrest and spacious entry. 

A large V-berth converts to a dinette by 
raising the hardwood cocktail table. The for­
ward berth cushion powers upright to com­
plete the surrounding couch. 

A refrigerator, stainless-steel sink, mi­
crowave and the spacious cabinetry extends 
beyond the galley into the V-berth, doubling 
back to the generous starboard head. 

The head door opens to a stainless-steel 
sink with a stylish faucet, mirrors and cabi­
nets. A porcelain head has a fold-down teak 
shower seat and the shower fixture is ofltal­
ian design, adjustable in height and remov­
able for convenience. 

The helm deck with an electrically ad­
justable seat faces a glass cockpit design that 
can accept dual 19-inch Garmin displays, 
plus flush push-button switches to center 
and below a Fusion audio controller and 
room for a VHF. 

The L-shaped companion lounge can 
convert to a double lounge. Mezzanine seat­
ing and a three-person foldaway transom 
seat, optional refrigerator and Kenyon grill 

completes the cockpit array. 
The mezzanine seatback folds down 

forming an ingenious rigging or food-prep 
table. A comfortable pull-out foot stool is 
surrounded by ample tackle-storage drawers 
and compartments. 

Dual dive doors, a large optionally refrig­
erated fish box, livewell and additional fish 
box with a freshwater sink in the transom are 
flanked by two rod holders in each gunwale. 
Added rod storage is in the hardtop structure 
to include rod hangers for four tuna sticks. 

Buy some shiny new ones, this Grady­
White deserves nicer jewelry. 
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